

NEWS RELEASE

Hoffman is elected vice-president of CML Executive Board

Contact: Kevin Bommer, CML executive director, <u>kbommer@cml.org</u> Denise White, CML engagement and communications manager, <u>dwhite@cml.org</u>

DENVER, COLO. – Tuesday, June 25, 2024 – Lone Tree City Manager Seth Hoffman was elected vice-president of the Colorado Municipal League (CML) Executive Board in Loveland on June 20 at CML's Annual Conference. Hoffman will serve a one-year term as vice-president and represents the Board's medium population category.

Hoffman has served as city manager for the City of Lone Tree since 2013. As city manager, Hoffman provides professional leadership for Lone Tree's police, finance, economic development, administrative services, public works, arts center, and community development departments, and facilitates the work of the City Council by implementing all elements of the governing body's goals and policies.

Before becoming city manager, Hoffman served in various roles for Lone Tree including deputy city manager and economic development director, where he conducted several successful expansion, retention, and relocation negotiations on various high-profile projects.

Hoffman has served on the CML Executive Board for the last two years, and previously served in CML's Municipal Caucus and as a board member for the Colorado Smart Cities Alliance. He is a fierce advocate for local decision making in the face of significant state challenges to local control.

The CML Executive Board comprises 21 elected officials and key municipal staff members elected by the membership at an annual business meeting. The Board is responsible for the overall finances, management, and policy affairs of the League.

###

<u>Colorado Municipal League</u> (CML) is a nonprofit, nonpartisan organization established in 1923 and represents the interests of 271 cities and towns. For more information on the Colorado Municipal League, please visit <u>cml.org</u>, call 303-831-6411 or stay connected on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>X</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>YouTube</u>.